#### **ORDINANCE 96-11**

# TO AMEND TITLE 15 OF THE BLOOMINGTON CODE ENTITLED "VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC" Re: 15.32.080 Schedules M and N

WHEREAS, the Traffic Commission have recommended certain changes be made in Title 15 of Bloomington Municipal Code entitled "Vehicles and Traffic"

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, THAT:

SECTION I. Section 15.32.080 Schedule M shall be amended to delete the following:

# NO PARKING ZONES

Street	From	Το	Side_of Street	Time_of Restriction
Fourth Street	Morton Street	Lincoln Street	South	Any Time

SECTION II. Section 15.32.080 Schedule M shall be amended to add the following:

## NO PARKING ZONES

Cido of

Time of

			Side of	<u>ime or</u>
Street	From	То	Street	Restriction
10th Street	Fairview Street	Curve Street	South	Any Time
Indiana Avenue	12th Street	First alley to the north	East	Any Time
Huntington Drive	Hillside Drive	Miller Drive	East	Any Time
Fess Avenue	Thirteenth	Seventeenth St	East/West	Any Time
Hillside Drive	Park Avenue	Woodlawn Avenue	South	Any Time
Fourth Street	66' W. of	Morton Street	South	Any Time
	Morton Street			
Fourth Street	210' E. of	College Avenue	South	Any Time
	Morton Street	-		-

SECTION III. Section 15.32.080 Schedule N shall be amended to add the following:

#### LIMITED PARKING ZONES

Street	From	То	Side of Street	Time of Restriction
Sixth Street	Rogers Street	184' E. of Rogers Street	South	2 Hour (2)
Sixth Street	206' E. of Rogers Street	Madison Street	South	2 Hour (2)
Sixth Street	30' E. of Rogers Street	30' W. of Madison Street	North	2 Hour (2)
Fourth Street	103' E. of Morton Street	210' E. of Morton Street	South	2 Hour (2)

SECTION IV. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect on and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 17th day of April , 1996.

JIM SHERMAN, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST: Patricia Williamp I'ATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington

**FRESENTED** by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon t nis  $\frac{10^{10}}{100}$  day of

April \_\_\_\_, 1996.

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Cierk

City of Bloomington

SIGNED AND APPROVED by me upon this 19 day of April \_\_\_\_\_, 1996.

Manda JOHN FERNANDEZ, Mayor Citly of Bloomington

## **SYNOPSIS**

This ordinance makes several changes to the Bloomington Municipal Code. This includes no parking zones and limited parking zones.

Leaper - 5 PED Signed capito to: /C,A tublic While cline Engineering BMC File STREET DEDT (Don PAIN) Police